## AGENDA

BOARD OF SUPERVISOR MEETING MONDAY, NOVEMBER 25, 2019 1:00 P.M. SUPERVISORS CHAMBERS

# **PUBLIC SPEAKERS**

### PUBLIC HEARINGS/SCHEDULED SPEAKERS

1:30 P.M. PUBLIC HEARING TO RECEIVE COMMENTS ON THE TENTATIVE

BUDGET FOR THE COUNTY OF FULTON FOR FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING

1 JANUARY 2020

## **COMMUNICATIONS**

**REPORTS** 

**UPDATES FROM STANDING COMMITTEES** 

**REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES** 

**CHAIRMAN'S REPORT** 

**RESOLUTIONS (TITLES ATTACHED)** 

**OLD BUSINESS** 

**NEW BUSINESS** 

**ADJOURNMENT** 

#### **RESOLUTIONS**

### Public Safety:

- 1. BREH RESOLUTION ENDORSING A ONE-YEAR MORATORIUM ON NEW NYS BAIL AND DISCOVERY REFORM LAWS
- 2. BREH, CALLERY AND ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION CREATING AN ACCOUNT CLERK/TYPIST POSITION IN THE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT OFFICE (2020)
- 3. BREH, CALLERY AND ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION CREATING A LEGAL SECRETARY POSITION IN THE PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE (2020)
- 4. BREH, CALLERY AND ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION CREATING AN ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER FOR THE PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE (2020)
- 5. BREH, CALLERY AND ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION RENAMING THE FOURTH DISTRICT ATTORNEY AND INCREASING THE BASE SALARIES OF THE FIRST ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY AND ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEYS (2020)
- 6. BREH, CALLERY AND ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION CREATING A LEGAL SECRETARY POSITION IN THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE (2020)

### Public Works:

7. FAGAN – RESOLUTION AWARDING BID FOR UNLEADED GASOLINE FOR THE CENTRAL FUEL DEPOTS LOCATED AT THE COUNTY SERVICES COMPLEX AND SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT (2020)

#### Finance Committee:

- 8. ARGOTSINGER AND CALLERY RESOLUTION CREATING A GIS COORDINATOR POSITION IN THE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT (2020)
- 9. ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR FULTON-MONTGOMERY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
- 10. ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION SETTING DATE OF 2020 ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING
- 11. ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION ACCEPTING REPORT ON RETURNED SCHOOL TAXES
- 12. ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION ACCEPTING REPORT ON TOWN AND CITY ACCOUNTS

- 13. ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION ACCEPTING REPORT ON RETURNED VILLAGE TAXES IN BROADALBIN, MAYFIELD, NORTHVILLE AND DOLGEVILLE
- 14. ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION ACCEPTING REPORT OF COMMITTEE ON FOOTING OF ASSESSMENT ROLLS
- 15. ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION ACCEPTING REPORT OF COMMITTEE ON EQUALIZATION
- 16. ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION FIXING 2020 SALARIES FOR THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
- 17. ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2020 FULTON COUNTY BUDGET
- 18. ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION ACCEPTING REPORT OF COMMITTEE ON APPORTIONMENT
- 19. ARGOTSINGER RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CERTAIN TRANSFERS AND BUDGET AMENDMENTS